

Minority Educational Society's

Adarsh Education College

NCTE Approved and Affiliated to Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University

Gat No.116/1 and 115/2, Plot No.2-6,27-33, Bhosa, Tq.Dist. Yavatmal 445001(M.S.)

Ph.No. 9860954265 Email: minorityedu@gmail.com

Website: www.minorityedu.info

Development Committee

Sr. No	Name of the Committee Member	Designation
1	Mr.Syed Wasim Syed Latif	Chairman of the management
2	Mir Akeel Ali	Member
3	Syed Salim	Member
4	Nafisa Begum Meer Afzal Ali	Member
5	Smt.Sultana Bano	Member
6	Asst.Prof. Dr. Nita Raut	Coordinator (IQAC)
7	Mrs. Priya Alone	Non- Teaching Representative
8	Prof. RudrakumarRamteke	Principal
9	Mr. Giriraj T. sawant	Nominee of secretary management
10	Asst.Prof. DrMangla P. Dahake	Woman Teacher Representative
11	Asst. Prof.Pooja M. Kathakade	Woman Teacher Representative
12	Asst.prof. Balasaheb D. Munde	Teacher Representative
13	Asst.prof.Dr. Dnyndeo D. Ghuge	Teacher Representative
14	Asst.Prof.Dr. Sarojni R. Umbarkar	Woman Teacher Representative
15	Asst. Prof. Dr. Manisha D. Kshirsagar	Woman Teacher Representative
16	Miss. Shital D. Karde	Secretary of college student council
17	Mr.Vinod D Pawar	President of college student council



Principal
Adarsh Education College
Yavatmal



Minority Educational Society's

Adarsh Education College

NCTE Approved and Affiliated to Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University

Gat No.116/1 and 115/2, Plot No.2-6,27-33, Bhosa, Tq.Dist. Yavatmal 445001(M.S.)

Ph.No. 9860954265 Email: minorityedu@gmail.com

Website: www.minorityedu.info

2. College Academic Committee

Sr. No	Name of the Member	Designation
1	Mr. Syed Wasim Syed Latif	Chairman
2	Mr.Syed Salim	Secretary
3	Asst. Prof. Rudrakumar Ramtete (Incharge Principal)	Member Secretary
4	Asst.Prof. Dr. Nita Raut	Teachers Representative
5	Asst.Prof. Dr. Mangla Dahake	Teachers Representative
6	Mrs. Kanchan Bhokare	Library Representative
7	Mrs. Priya Pardhi	Non- Teaching Representative



Principal

Adarsh Education College

Yavatmal



Minority Educational Society's

Adarsh Education College

NCTE Approved and Affiliated to Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University

Gat No.116/1 and 115/2, Plot No.2-6,27-33, Bhosa, Tg.Dist. Yavatmal 445001(M.S.)

Ph.No. 9860954265 Email: minorityedu@gmail.com Website: www.minorityedu.info

4. Service rules & Appointment

Service rules:

Our college is affiliated S.G.B.A University Amravati so it follows all the rules and academic academic calendar of the university which is taking various activities in college. All teaching & non teaching Faculty is directed Administrative and service manual available in the institution. All staff member are being told about condition of service ,role and responsibilities, discharge of duties ,increment ,kinds of leave, code Of conduct, incentive for attending Faculty Development Program they encouraging academic achievement

Appointment:

Criteria for the selection of Faculty is completely based upon the norms and conditions of NCTE, UGC and the affiliating university. For that advertisement is published in National as well as local newspapers. Eligible candidates are invited for the interview which is taken by selection committee and nominees of vice chancellor. S.G.B.A. University Amravati The qualification teaching experience and other eligibility for recruitment is as prescribed by state Government/UGC/NCTE and the affiliating university.



Principal

Adarsh Education College

Yavatmal

College Development Committee Teaching & Principal IQAC Student representative Non-Teaching Staff Administration **Academic Support Student Section** < Librarian **Account Section** Discipline in Charge Method In charge Cell In charge Time table In charge Establishment Section 4 Sport In charge Music In charge Art & Drama In charge **Supporting**

Adarsh Education College Yavatmal

Governing Body